CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 23-20 and 23-23 through 23-34

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, May 22, 2023** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers and by Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 23-20, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Appropriating Funds for the Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025 for the General Fund, the Water Fund, the Sewer Fund, the Port/Harbor Fund, and Internal Services Funds. City Manager.

Ordinance 23-23, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Appropriating the Funds for the Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025 Capital Budget. City Manager.

Ordinance 23-24, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the City of Homer Water and Sewer Rates and Updating the Fee Schedule Accordingly. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-25, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Total Transfer of \$438,315 to include \$200,000 from Water Capital Asset Repair and Maintenance Allowance (CARMA) Fund, and \$238,315 from Sewer CARMA Fund to Utility Operations Fund Fund Balance. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-26, An Ordinance of the City Council Of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$500,000 from Port Reserves to Establish a Port Match Reserves. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-27, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Operating Budget by Redirecting \$993,675 of the Port Reserves Transfer to Port Match Reserves. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-28, An Ordinance of the City Council Of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$500,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Roads to Establish a HART Roads Match Reserves. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-29, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$500,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Roads to Establish a Non-Motorized Transportation Opportunity Program within HART Roads. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-30, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$100,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Roads to Establish a Small Works Roads Maintenance Program within HART Roads. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-31, An Ordinance of the City Council Of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer Of \$20,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Roads to Establish a Small Works Pest Management Program within HART Roads. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-32, An Ordinance of the City Council Of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$100,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Trails to Establish a Non-Motorized Transportation Opportunity Program within HART Trails. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-33, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Authorizing a Transfer of \$100,000 from Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Trails to Establish a Small Works Trails Maintenance Program within HART Trails. City Manager/Finance Director.

Ordinance 23-34, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating an Additional \$26,383 from the Port Reserve Fund to Complete Work on the Rebuild of Crane #7 on Homer Fish Dock. City Manager/Port Director.

Ordinance 23-35, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$110,000 from the Homer Accelerated Roads and Trails (HART) Roads Fund for a Non-Motorized Opportunity Project on West Fairview Avenue. City Manager/Public Works Director.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, also at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Ad# 23-035 Publish Homer News 051823